Item
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10
1.11
1.12
1.13
1.14
1.15
1.16
1.17
1.18
1.19
1.20
1.21
1.22

1.23

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211

Fountain Description

NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW

NW

SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

Project Mobilization

Hazardous Material Abatement
Demo and Haul-Off

Fountain Concrete Slab

Bond Beam

Enhanced Waterproofing
Underground Piping

New LED Lighting and Electrical
Fountain Heads

Water Level Control

Booster Pump

Fountain Control Valves
Fountain Mechanical Filtration
Fountain Circulation/Filter Pump
Fountain Control

Fountain Mechanical Equipment
Fountain Water Quality Control Equipment
Enhanced Nozzles

SUB-TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS
Contingency

Testing/Inspection

Contractor Mark-up

TOTAL NW FOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Project Mobilization

Hazardous Material Abatement

Fountain Concrete Slab

Enhanced Waterproofing

Underground Piping

New LED Lighting and Electrical

Fountain Heads

Water Level Control

Separate the Two Fountains

New Mechanical Equipment for SE Fountain
New Equipment Enclosure for SE Fountain

Qty

16750

16750

16750

[ER

O R P PR RPREPWRRBRLPR

4000
4000
4000

O S S =)

Unit
LS
SF
LS
SF
LS
LS
LS
LS
AL
LS
LS
EA
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
SF

SF
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

RV Vo U A Vs Vo ¥ Vo V2 I Vo S ¥ S V2 A Vo I Vo Vo RV RV R Y R Vo

B2 Vo Vo B Vs S Vs S ¥ o VY RV R V2 Vo

Unit Price

20,000.00
10.00
60,000.00
10.00
25,000.00
15.00
40,000.00
80,000.00
5,000.00
8,000.00
35,000.00
10,000.00
45,000.00
35,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
80,000.00
45,000.00

20,000.00
10.00
10.00
15.00

10,000.00

25,000.00

3,000.00
6,000.00

30,000.00

80,000.00

75,000.00

RV Vo SRV, N Vo T, N Vo S /o S V0 S ¥/ S U0 S 7 SR U0 S Vo S Vo K 0 S 0/ S V2 S V2 S V2 S o SR Vo SE V8

-

R V2 72 S ¥ S V2 S Vo S U5 S U/ S ¥/ S 2 S 02 S 0 8

Extensions

20,000.00
167,500.00
60,000.00
167,500.00
25,000.00
251,250.00
40,000.00
80,000.00
5,000.00
8,000.00
35,000.00
30,000.00
45,000.00
35,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
80,000.00
1,099,250.00

1,099,250.00

20,000.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
60,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00

3,000.00

6,000.00
30,000.00
80,000.00
75,000.00



2.12
213
2.14
2.15
2.16
2.17

2.18

3.1

SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

SE

NW/SE

Fountain Enclosure Utilities 1 LS
Fountain Enhanced Nozzles 0 LS
SUB-TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Contingency Costs

Testing/Inspection

Contractor Mark-up

TOTAL SE FOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COSTS

TOTAL NORTHWEST AND SOUTHEAST FOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION COSTS

$

60,000.00 $
15,000.00 $
s

w n n

60,000.00

449,000.00

449,000.00

1,548,250.00



